

FILED
07-27-2023
CLERK OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS

**STATE OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS
DISTRICT II**

Appellate Case No. 2023AP838

In the Matter of the Refusal of Bryson Keith Williams:

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

-vs-

BRYSON KEITH WILLIAMS,

Defendant-Appellant.

**APPEAL FROM AN ORDER OF JUDGMENT ENTERED IN
THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR WAUKESHA COUNTY, BRANCH II,
THE HONORABLE JENNIFER R. DOROW PRESIDING,
TRIAL COURT CASE NO. 22-TR-2766**

BRIEF OF DEFENDANT-APPELLANT

MELOWSKI & SINGH, LLC

Dennis M. Melowski

State Bar No. 1021187

524 South Pier Drive

Sheboygan, Wisconsin 53081

Tel. 920.208.3800

Fax 920.395.2443

dennis@melowskilaw.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	3-4
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUE.....	5
STATEMENT ON ORAL ARGUMENT	5
STATEMENT ON PUBLICATION	5
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	5
STATEMENT OF FACTS	7
STANDARD OF REVIEW	7
ARGUMENT	8
I. FAILING TO PROPERLY ADVISE THE ACCUSED OF WHICH PARTS OF THE INFORMING THE ACCUSED FORM “DO NOT APPLY” TO HIM IMPERMISSIBLY INTERFERES WITH THE DUE PROCESS RIGHTS OF THE ACCUSED	8
A. <i>The Implied Consent Law Conveys Information to an Accused Which Implicates Several Due Process Rights</i>	8
B. <i>Remedy for Interfering with a Suspect’s Due Process Rights</i>	11
II. THE CIRCUIT COURT’S ERROR	12
A. <i>Quelle Is Not “Directly on Point”</i>	13
B. <i>Washburn v. Smith Is Applicable</i>	14
C. <i>Common Sense Dictates a Different Outcome</i>	17
CONCLUSION.....	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Wisconsin Statutes

Wisconsin Statute § 343.305.....	6
Wisconsin Statute § 343.305(3)(a) (2021-22)	8
Wisconsin Statute § 343.305(4)	8,14-16
Wisconsin Statute § 343.305(5)(a) (2021-22)	9
Wisconsin Statute § 343.305(9)(a) (2021-22)	5,7,15
Wisconsin Statute § 346.63(1)(a) (2021-22)	5

Federal Court of Appeals Authority

<i>Thomas v. Fiedler</i> , 884 F.2d 990 (7th Cir. 1989)	10-11
---	-------

Wisconsin Supreme Court Authority

<i>State v. Blackman</i> , 2017 WI 77, 377 Wis. 2d 339, 898 N.W.2d 774	12
<i>State v. Dalton</i> , 2018 WI 85, 383 Wis. 2d 147, 914 N.W.2d 120	10
<i>State v. Disch</i> , 119 Wis. 2d 461, 351 N.W.2d 492 (1984).....	9-10,12
<i>State v. Ehlen</i> , 119 Wis. 2d 451, 351 N.W.2d 503 (1984).....	9-10,12
<i>State v. McCrossen</i> , 129 Wis. 2d 277, 385 N.W.2d 161 (1986).....	9,12
<i>State v. Walstad</i> , 119 Wis. 2d 483, 351 N.W.2d 469 (1984).....	9-10,12
<i>Village of Oregon v. Bryant</i> , 188 Wis. 2d 680, 525 N.W.2d 635 (1994)	13,17
<i>Washburn County v. Smith</i> , 2008 WI 23, 308 Wis. 2d 65, 746 N.W.2d 243	6,12,14-16

Wisconsin Court of Appeals Authority

County of Eau Claire v. Resler, 151 Wis. 2d 645, 446 N.W.2d 72 (Ct. App. 1989)12

County of Ozaukee v. Quelle, 198 Wis. 2d 269, 277, 542 N.W.2d 196 (Ct. App. 1995)5-6,8,13-15,17

State v. Banks, 2010 WI App 107, 328 Wis. 2d 766, 790 N.W.2d 526.....10

State v. Renard, 123 Wis. 2d 458, 367 N.W.2d 237 (Ct. App. 1985) 9-10,12

State v. Forrett, 2021 WI App 31, 398 Wis. 2d 371, 961 N.W.2d 132, *aff'd* 2022 WI 37, 401 Wis. 2d 678, 974 N.W.2d 42210

State v. Lee, 175 Wis. 2d 348, 499 N.W.2d 250 (Ct. App. 1993)7

State v. Ludwigson, 212 Wis. 2d 871, 569 N.W.2d 762 (Ct. App. 1997)..... 6,15-16

State v. Schirmang, 210 Wis. 2d 324, 565 N.W.2d 225 (Ct. App. 1997).....8,12,15

State v. Sutton, 177 Wis. 2d 709, 503 N.W.2d 326 (Ct. App. 1993)8

State v. Wilke, 152 Wis. 2d 243, 448 N.W.2d 13 (Ct. App. 1989) 12,15-16
